School

Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake

Damascus
Damascus
Damascus
Damascus
Damascus
Damascus

Magruder
Magruder
Magruder
Magruder
Magruder

Poolesville
Poolesville
Poolesville
Poolesville
Poolesville

Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville

Seneca Valley
Seneca Valley

Seneca Valley

Watkins Mill
Watkins Mill
Watkins Mill

#  First Name

12
14
16
21
33

10
20
21
35

-

12
16
23

0 N &

18

1
13

1
4
7

Mason
Ryan
Sunil
Max
Thomas

Tim
Luke
Lucas
James
Walker
Adam

Jacob
Cory
Ethan
Cameron
Jake

Cole
Clark
Connor
Colin
Colin

Timmy
Ryan
Teddy
Jonathan

Enzo
Neil
Ryan

Abraham

Jonas
Chris

2019 Montgomery County 3A/2A Division Pre-Season Watch List

Last Name
Sanderoff
Arrowood

Surprenant
Tempchin
Cameron

Ferguson
McCullough
Coffman
Petrolle
Krizman
Singer

Gemma
Bernstein
Bird
Russo
Levin

Roy
Trone
Sorrell

Heningway
Hammett

Kren
Kelly
Bilodeau
Brake

Jovel
prescott
Caroll

Quintanilla
Clark
Crews

Position
Attack
Goalie

Defense, LSM

Defense

Midfield, Face-off

Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Attack
Midfield
Goalie

Goalie
Midfield
Midfield, Face-off
Face-off
Defense

Midfield, Face-off
Attack
Goalie

LSM, Face-off
Attack

Attack
Midfield
Defense
Midfield

Defense
Defense, LSM
Defense

Defense, LSM
Attack
Attack, Midfield

Grad Year

2019
2019
2019
2019
2020

2020
2020
2020
2019
2020
2020

2019
2019
2021
2020
2019

2020
2019
2020
2020
2020

2021
2019
2019
2019

2020
2019
2019

2021

2021
2021

Stats from Previous Seasons / Career
45 points on 31G,14A, 2nd Team- All Division
11W, 170 saves, SV%.596, 2nd Team- All Division
45Gbs, 17FT (2nd Team- All Division)
47Gbs, 28FT, Team Captain in 2018
1G 154FOW, 53FOW%, 45Gbs

24G, 18A, 70GB
22FT, 51GB, 4G, 4A.
10G, 3A, 12GB
50G, 28A, 22GB, 4FTO
27G, 14A, 19GB, 5FT
.550% save%, 14-2 record

54.9% saves in 2018
29 G, 15 A, 47 GB, 7 FT in 2018.1st team All Division 2018, 2nd year captain
11 G, 2 A, 29 GB, 9 FT, 2nd year on varsity
15 G, 18 A, 67 GB, 8 FT, 57.8% FO, 2nd team All Division 2018
31 GB, 34 FT, 2nd year captain

8 points 7 goals 1 assist 23 ground balls 56% on faceoff's
63 points 43 goals 20 assists 2nd team all division
2019 first will be his 1st year on varsity
11 points 10 goals 1 assist 99 ground balls 66% faceoff's 1st team all county.
16 points 7 goals 9 assists

18 goals 11 assists as Freshman in 2018
25 goals, 8 assists, 38 GBs in 2018
36 GBs 35 FTs 1 G 1 Ain 2018
22 goals, 15 assists, 30 GBs, 64% on FOs in 2018

20 ground balls
4 goals, 39 ground balls

6 pts, 31.2 shot %, 18 gbs in 7 varsity games
4 pts, 8gbs in 7 varsity games




