School		#	First Name	Last Name	Position	Grad Year	Stats from Previous Seasons / Career
	Blake	12	Mason	Sanderoff	Attack	2019	45 points on 31G,14A, 2nd Team- All Division
	Blake	14	Ryan	Arrowood	Goalie	2019	11W, 170 saves, SV%.596, 2nd Team- All Division
	Blake	16	Sunil	Surprenant	Defense, LSM	2019	45Gbs, 17FT (2nd Team- All Division)
	Blake	21	Max	Tempchin	Defense	2019	47Gbs, 28FT, Team Captain in 2018
	Blake	33	Thomas	Cameron	Midfield, Face-off	2020	1G 154FOW, 53FOW%, 45Gbs
	Damascus	4	Tim	Ferguson	Midfield	2020	24G, 18A, 70GB
	Damascus	6	Luke	McCullough	Defense	2020	22FT, 51GB, 4G, 4A.
	Damascus	10	Lucas	Coffman	Midfield	2020	10G, 3A, 12GB
	Damascus	20	James	Petrolle	Attack	2019	50G, 28A, 22GB, 4FTO
	Damascus	21	Walker	Krizman	Midfield	2020	27G, 14A, 19GB, 5FT
	Damascus	35	Adam	Singer	Goalie	2020	.550% save%, 14-2 record
	Magruder	1	Jacob	Gemma	Goalie	2019	54.9% saves in 2018
	Magruder	2	Cory	Bernstein	Midfield	2019	29 G, 15 A, 47 GB, 7 FT in 2018.1st team All Division 2018, 2nd year captain
	Magruder	9	Ethan	Bird	Midfield, Face-off	2021	11 G, 2 A, 29 GB, 9 FT, 2nd year on varsity
	Magruder	12	Cameron	Russo	Face-off	2020	15 G, 18 A, 67 GB, 8 FT, 57.8% FO, 2nd team All Division 2018
	Magruder	27	Jake	Levin	Defense	2019	31 GB, 34 FT, 2nd year captain
	Poolesville	3	Cole	Roy	Midfield, Face-off	2020	8 points 7 goals 1 assist 23 ground balls 56% on faceoff's
	Poolesville	7	Clark	Trone	Attack	2019	63 points 43 goals 20 assists 2nd team all division
	Poolesville	12	Connor	Sorrell	Goalie	2020	2019 first will be his 1st year on varsity
	Poolesville	16	Colin	Heningway	LSM, Face-off	2020	11 points 10 goals 1 assist 99 ground balls 66% faceoff's 1st team all county.
	Poolesville	23	Colin	Hammett	Attack	2020	16 points 7 goals 9 assists
	Rockville	4	Timmy	Kren	Attack	2021	18 goals 11 assists as Freshman in 2018
	Rockville	7	Ryan	Kelly	Midfield	2019	25 goals, 8 assists, 38 GBs in 2018
	Rockville	8	Teddy	Bilodeau	Defense	2019	36 GBs 35 FTs 1 G 1 A in 2018
	Rockville	18	Jonathan	Brake	Midfield	2019	22 goals, 15 assists, 30 GBs, 64% on FOs in 2018
	Seneca Valley	1	Enzo	Jovel	Defense	2020	
	Seneca Valley	11	Neil	prescott	Defense, LSM	2019	20 ground balls
N. C.	Seneca Valley	13	Ryan	Caroll	Defense	2019	4 goals, 39 ground balls
	Watkins Mill	1	Abraham	Quintanilla	Defense, LSM	2021	
	Watkins Mill	4	Jonas	Clark	Attack	2021	6 pts, 31.2 shot %, 18 gbs in 7 varsity games
	Watkins Mill	7	Chris	Crews	Attack, Midfield	2021	4 pts, 8gbs in 7 varsity games